## Contact details of Nodal Officer and Deputy Nodal Officer for co-ordination with IEPF Authority for claiming dividend transferred to IEPF:

## **Nodal Officer:**

Mrs. Nehal Rawat Company Secretary, Investor Services Department,

Bank of Maharashtra, Lokmangal, 1501, Shivajinagar, Pune – 411005. Phone: (020) 25511360 (Off.) E-mail: <a href="mailto:investor\_services@mahabank.co.in">investor\_services@mahabank.co.in</a>

## **Deputy Nodal Officer:**

Mrs. Ritika Birla
Compliance Officer,
Investor Services Department,
Bank of Maharashtra, Lokmangal, 1501, Shivajinagar, Pune – 411005.

Phone: (020) 25511360 (Off.) E-mail: investor\_services@mahabank.co.in

For claiming refund of unpaid and unclaimed dividend transferred by Bank to IEPF, please visit IEPF website for more details:

http://www.iepf.gov.in/IEPF/refund.html